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Historic Preservation Grants

by municipality
1992 to 2020

TOWN
Bergenfield

Demarest

Edgewater

Hackensack

Ho-Ho-Kus
Lyndhurst

Mahwah

New Milford
Oakland
Oradell

Ridgewood

Rutherford

Teaneck

Tenafly

Woodcliff Lake

Wyckoff

HISTORIC SITE PROJECT

South Presbyterian Church of Bergenfield 1
Demarest Railroad Station 2
Hardenburgh Avenue Bridge 1
Edgewater Municipal Building 3
Bergen County Courthouse Complex 1
Old Bergen County Jail 1

The Hermitage 3

Little Red Schoolhouse 1
Darlington Schoolhouse 3
Ramapo Reformed Church 1
French Huguenot Cemetery &Church Site 1
Van Allen House 2

New Milford Plant/Hackensack Waterworks 3

James C. Rose Residence 1
Castle at Felician College 3
Rutherford World War I Monument 1
New Bridge Landing Park 1
Tenafly Railroad Station 1
Westervelt-Lydecker House 2
Wyckoff Reformed Church 1

Towns

Historic Sites

Grants

GRANTS SUM OF GRANTS

$90,330
$203,068
$142,906
$483,810
$400,000
$637,058
$119,430
$26,500
$829,505
$46,980
$11,250
$158,765
$1,504,384
$37,224
$1,550,000
$61,800
$20,625
$153,173
$86,600

$114,991
TOTALS
16
20
33

Grant Sum $6,678,399
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