

Historic Preservation Grants by municipality 1992 to 2020

TOWN	HISTORIC SITE PROJECT	GRANTS	SUM OF GRANTS
Bergenfield	South Presbyterian Church of Bergenfield	1	\$90,330
Demarest	Demarest Railroad Station	2	\$203,068
	Hardenburgh Avenue Bridge	1	\$142,906
Edgewater	Edgewater Municipal Building	3	\$483,810
Hackensack	Bergen County Courthouse Complex	1	\$400,000
	Old Bergen County Jail	1	\$637,058
Ho-Ho-Kus	The Hermitage	3	\$119,430
Lyndhurst	Little Red Schoolhouse	1	\$26,500
Mahwah	Darlington Schoolhouse	3	\$829,505
	Ramapo Reformed Church	1	\$46,980
New Milford	French Huguenot Cemetery &Church Site	1	\$11,250
Oakland	Van Allen House	2	\$158,765
Oradell	New Milford Plant/Hackensack Waterworks	3	\$1,504,384
Ridgewood	James C. Rose Residence	1	\$37,224
Rutherford	Castle at Felician College	3	\$1,550,000
	Rutherford World War I Monument	1	\$61,800
Teaneck	New Bridge Landing Park	1	\$20,625
Tenafly	Tenafly Railroad Station	1	\$153,173
Woodcliff Lake	Westervelt-Lydecker House	2	\$86,600
Wyckoff	Wyckoff Reformed Church	1	\$114,9 9 1
			TOTALS
Towns			16
Historic Sites			20
Grants			33
Grant Sum			\$6,678,399

bergen county